PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Order on Amended 1st and Final Account
CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name || Execution Date |
lcameron J webb |l11/0212005 |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: Hlndustry Closeouts |
Street Address:  |[1820 Oak St. |
|City: HTorrance |
|State/Country: ||lcALIFORNIA |
[Postal Code: ll90501 |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type Number

Patent Number: |6167630

Patent Number: D463298

Patent Number: D455664

Patent Number: D445688

Patent Number: |D411470

Patent Number: D408304
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: (818)549-8477
Phone: (818) 956-7154
Email: Jbrunton1@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent

via US Mail.
Correspondent Name: James E. Brunton, Esq.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29000
Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209
NAME OF SUBMITTER: James E. Brunton

501681199

PATENT
REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0828

40.00



Total Attachments: 5
source=RecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif
source=Court Order#page1.tif
source=Court Order#page?2.tif
source=Court Order#page3.tif
source=Court Order#fpage4. tif

PATENT
REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0829




Form PTG-1595 (Rev. 03-11) U.8. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Tu the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.

1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Narme: iIndustry Closeouts

Cameron J. Webhb as Administrator of the estate of James Webber Webb,
deceased. Internal Address:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes [:l Noj

3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: _ 1820 0ak St.
Execution Date(s)__11/2/2005
[ ] Assignment [ ] Merger
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name | & TORRANCE
I:l Joint Research Agreement Siate: CA
[[] Government Interest Assignment | _
[ ] Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country:_ush £1p: 20501
[Z' Other Order on Amended First and Final Account Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes
4, Application or patent number(s}): [] This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)

6,167,630; D463,298; D455,664; D445,688; D411470; and D408304

Additional numbers attached? [_|Yes [X]No

5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: involved:_é6

Name:__JAMES E. BRUNTON, ESQ.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) $_24000
Internal Address:

[x ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address:_P.0. Box 29000 ' [] Enclosed
I:l None required (government interest not affecting title)

City: _Glendale 8. Payment Information

State:_ca Zip._91209

Phone Number:_(818)956-7154 i
Deposit Account Number __10=0231

Fax Number:__ (818) 549-8477

Authorized User Name JAMES BRUNTON

Email Address:_bunioni@acl.com

: )
. . ("' ‘
9. Signature: Py P / O 16/t
/ i  Sighature " 7 Date
< JAMES E. BRUNTON, ESQ. Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recordad (including cover sheet) should b faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V. A. 22313-1450

PATENT
- REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0830




23 | services; for allowance of attorneys fees for extraordinary fees;

24
25
26
27
28

RNV CONFORMED COPY
g GINAL FILED
M . Bar No. 68451 Lo?‘g;{es Suptrior Coutt
OHN M FSON, A LAW CORPORATION e ‘
33N ‘ghélgOn_DrivciZSuitc 815 NOV 2 X 2005
fp' nglzlg);gfgﬁgﬁfﬂﬁ John A, Clarke, Brecutive Officer/Clerk:
acsunile: 949-851-1318
SR . By C. Reyes-Lam, Deputy
ttorney for Cameron J. Webb, Administrater : :

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, SOUTHWEST DISTRICT

Estate of
JAMES WEBBER, WERBRE,

CASE NO. YP007695

[PROPOSED] ORDER FOR
EXECUTOR’S AMENDED FIRST AND
FINAL ACCOUNT AND REPORT OF
g\DMINIS'] RATION, PETITION AND ITS

ETTLEMENT, AND FOR FINAL
DISTRIBUTION

Decedent.

Date: Novergber 2, 2005
Time: 8:30 a.m.
Div:

Petitioner, CAMERON J . WEBB, as Administrator "of the estate of James Webber
Webb, deceased, having filed the Amended First and Final Accoynt and Report of

Administeator, Petition and its scttlernent, for allowance of atorneys fees for ordinary

for ordinary commission to

admnistrator and for Finaj Distribution: said Petition coming on November 3, 2005, regularly

for hearing, in Division 1, the Honorahle ~__Doanne Smith Myers
presiding, the Court finds;

» judge

ORDER ON AMENDED RIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT
1

P—

:0 PATENT:c2 0192-c8-x0W
L g 21888 LIPBEHFSRTBT 01 REEL- 027(115 FEAME: 0831

)



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22 4
23

x|

26
27
28

B death was resident of the County of Log Angeles, California

YO N Dy Wb T

| paid with funds outside of this estate by Petitioner who is pot seeking reimbursement from this

# Due notice for the heariug on Petition has been regularly given, within the
and mahnier prescribed by law.
i JAMES WERBER WEBB died testate on Angust 21,2003, and at the time of

3. Petitioner, CAMERON 7, WERB, qualified a3 Administrator of decedent’s
getate and Letters of Administration were issued 1o him on October 8, 2003.

4. An Inventory and Appraisement was filed in this estate op December 2, 2003,
indicating assets of two parcels of real propesty located valued at $1,975,000.00. On May 21,
2004 a Supplemental Inventory and Apprajsal was filed listing certain vehicles in the-amount of
$46,600.00 and on August 5, 2004, an additiona] Supplemental Inventory and Appraigal was
filed showing patents valucd at $42,653.00.

5. Creditor’s ¢laims have filed or préscntf:d in this estate are 25 follows:

) Keith Halsey filed a claim for $100,000.00 on April 23, 2004.

b) John Groom filed & claim for $536,215.00 on April 10, 2004,

¢} Fleet Credit Card Services {iled a claim for $17,189 .47 on February 6,
2004,

9 American Bxpress filed a elaim for $14,088.58 op Pebruary 6, 2004,

£) Bank One filed a ¢laim for $9,567.95 on February 17, 2004,

f) Bank One filed a claim for $11,384.22 on February 17, 2004,

8 Bank One filed a claim for $14,777.92 on April 8, 2004,

h) Bay Cities National Bank filed a ¢laim for $37,894,21 on October 2, 2003,
i) Comerica Bank filed a elaim for $712,293.98 on October 1, 2003.

6. All expenses of administration, funeral, burial, and medical mcurred bave been

estate,

ORDER ON AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT
2

9L a8y

LIbEELSBTAT 0L PAJENT: <5 a102-co-yu

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0832




®
. No péfsﬁ;néi'érdpcrl)/ taxes a;-e due. No California and Federal income taxes have
2 tbecn paad Them are insufficient assets of the estate to pay these taxes. Federal and California
B 3 estaie tax rctums hgvg been filed, and no tax is due because the estate is not sufficient 10 cause a
4 tax to be generated.
;%; s 8. There is one unpaid mwﬁ‘%ﬁ;&? fgﬁln;;s&ho Estate which was ownem -
;%; 6 &g:??mg This was purchased by Mr-ivtark-Siborberg. T'hepﬁt;es have agreed that B redier
' xﬁf 7 Sﬂbeybergwould receive the sum of $100,000 to be paid to P’ﬁ"Slg;‘Lasgas parual payment for- | o
v 8 | Fiwsecured debt ‘
; 9 9. In addition to his ordinary services as attorney for the Administrator and the
;'? 10 |t Estate, John M. Gustafson has performed extraordinary services in the administration of this
g 11 | Estate and has requested fees for those services in the amount of $50,000. Cameron Webb has
: 12 § agreed to reduce his stamtory fees to $26,045 and is ot asking for extraordinary fees. John
13 | Groom has performed sccounting services for the Estate and i 1s 10 receive $10 0()0
14 It is THEREFORE ORDERED, ADIUDGED AND DECREED:
15 1. Administration of this estate is terminated;
16 2.~ Petitioner is discharged as Adnnmm‘ag gaz Tt?g g&ag:, -
17 3. The Administrator is ordered to pay to Mrbhatr8ifberberg $100,000 85 (&
AGAOST 7S
18 partml payment fer-his secured debt:
19 4. The Administrator is ordered to pay to John M. Gustafson $50,000 for
20 bis services as attorney for the Estate;
21 5. The Adminjstrator is ordered to pay to Cameron J, Webb $26,045 for
22 his services as Administrator;
23 | 6. The Administrator is ordered to pay to John Groom $10,000 for
24 accounting services performed on behalf of the Estate:
25 7. The sale of the Patents deseribed on Exhibit 2, be confirmed to be owned
26 by the bona fide purchasers: amaum VO A SUETE o Blaims . ber
27 Oﬁ‘. g\ E05 .
28 ORDER ON AMENDED FIRBST AND FINAL ACCOUNT
9 piacey LIPBEYSBTIaT (0L PA‘IE Wl.co prpz_cq 5ok

REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0833




and approved;

Dated:

8. All the acts and proceedings of Petitioner as Administrator are confirmed

9. Distyibution of the estate of said decedent and any other property of

decedent or the estate not now known but later discovered, to be distributed s ¢

W om0 b s W R

e g e 1
[ T I & L O
N R B REBERBEESE I ELSGRE B

T 2DUET CARQGE o A, ,‘/

‘Deanna Smith Mysrs
Judgg of the Superior Court

b
m .

ORDER ON AMENDED FIRST AND FINAL ACCOUNT
, 4 :

9-G1a6ed 2.PB6ekS8T8T 0L
RECORDED: 10/04/2011

| o
PATENT:c3 o1o-c0-su
- REEL: 027015 FRAME: 0834




